
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA 

 
       ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER 2025-7 

 
 
 
IN RE:  AMENDMENT TO MEMBERSHIP OF  
THE COMMITTEE TO OVERSEE EVENTS  
COMMEMORATING HISPANIC HERITAGE MONTH 
____________________________________________________/ 
 
 The Court entered Administrative Order 2025-5 establishing the Committee to Oversee 

Events Commemorating Hispanic Heritage Month. The Court now amends Administrative Order 

2025-5 to include additional members to the Committee to Oversee Events Commemorating 

Hispanic Heritage Month for the United States District Court, Southern District of Florida, 

effective immediately. 

Chairs: 
 
Bankruptcy Judge Corali Lopez-Castro 
United States Bankruptcy Court 
301 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL  33128 

Yeney Hernandez, AUSA 
United States Attorney’s Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
 

  
  

 
Judges: 

 
District Judge Roy K. Altman 
United States District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL 33128 
 

District Judge Rodolfo A. Ruiz II 
United States District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL 33128 

District Judge Jacqueline Becerra 
United States District Court 
400 North Miami Avenue 
Miami, FL 33128 
 

Magistrate Judge Alicia O. Valle 
United States District Court 
299 East Broward Boulevard 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
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Members: 
  
Maria Beguiristain, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 4900 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 995-5283 
mbeguiristain@whitecase.com 
 

Rebecca Canamero, Esq. 
Holland & Knight LLP 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 789-7533 
Rebecca.canamero@hklaw.com  

Fabiana Cohen, Esq. 
Miami-Dade County Attorney’s Office 
111 N.W. 1st Street, Suite 2810 
Miami, FL 33128 
Phone: (305) 375-1666 
cohenf@miamidade.gov  
 

Wifredo Ferrer, Esq. 
Holland & Knight 
701 Brickell Avenue, Suite 3300 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 789-7780 
Wifredo.ferrer@hklaw.com  

Freddy Funes, Esq. 
Toth Funes PA 
25 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 805 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 717-7851 
ffunes@tothfunes.com  
 

Angelika Hunnefeld, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig, P.A. 
333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 44 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 579-0782 
hunnefelda@gtlaw.com  

Danielle Jakeman, Esq. 
Jones Foster P.A. 
505 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 1100 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 
Phone: 561-650-0483 
djakeman@jonesfoster.com 

Bernardo Lopez, AFPD 
Federal Public Defender’s Office 
1 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 1100 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
Phone: (954) 356-7436 
Bernardo_lopez@fd.org  
 

Ana Maria Martinez, AUSA 
United States Attorney’s Office 
99 N.E. 4th Street 
Miami, FL 33132 
Phone: (305) 961-9431 
Ana.Maria.Martinez@usdoj.gov 

Jordi Martinez-Cid, Esq. 
Martinez-Cid Law 
2525 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Floor 5 
Coral Gables, FL 33134 
Phone: (305)-704-9162 
jmartinez-cid@martinez-cidlaw.com 
 

Jorge Mestre, Esq. 
Rivero Mestre LLP 
2525 Ponce De Leon Boulevard, Suite 1000 
Miami, FL 33134 
Phone: 305-445-2500 
jmestre@riveromestre.com 

Bibiana Pesant, Esq. 
25 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 1020 
Miami, FL  33131 
Phone: (305) 498-6105 
bibianapesant590@gmail.com 
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Lilly Ann Sanchez, Esq. 
One Biscayne Tower, Suite 2530 
2 S. Biscayne Blvd 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305)-503-5503 
lsanchez@thelsfirm.com 
 

 

 

 This Committee shall remain in existence until further order of the Chief Judge.    

DONE AND ORDERED at Miami, Florida, this 24th day of January 2025. 

 

      _________________________________________ 
      CECILIA M. ALTONAGA 
      CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
 
c: All Southern District of Florida District Judges, Bankruptcy Judges and Magistrate Judges 
 Michael S. Davis, Acting United States Attorney 
 Gadyaces Serralta, United States Marshal 
 Hector Dopico, Federal Public Defender 
 Angela E. Noble, Court Administrator · Clerk of Court 
 Joe Falzone, Clerk, Bankruptcy Court 
 Riselda Ruiz, Chief Probation Officer 
 Committee Members 
 Library 
 


	CECILIA M. ALTONAGA

